o

807 2]

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

/home/cme 16926/ edmmod

|
|
PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: MINI AMPLIVAR ™ SPLICE 1
NUMBER - JSED aal MACHINE GUARD - —|
DETAINING 2124 | CRIMP DATA  (AMP TERMINALD 2 BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED 0
bBO 21 =~ C SEoads—o FPLATE (REFD>| (REF) PAD CRIMP HEIGUT WIRE S17E ~=2 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED |
b7 21l =3 C 3545001 L TR = = - o :
A |.052 £.002 [1.32 £0.05mml|  1200-1600 CMA b . ccod4 8 NUT, AEXCT /2 20) O do|
@A S |.048 £.002 [1.22 +0.05mml|  B0O-1100 CMA 1 1 - S ijggigl Zbﬁ;? é?jS?WENT Eg “
co1.044 £,002 [1.12 £0.05mm] 300-700 CMA ] ] - B DA0R33- Bugm’Ng (7 :
B NOT USED 1 1 - A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 }
BRKT (REF) CRIMP S[/E TYPE RANGE 1 1 - B 240625-1 BLOCK, FIVOT S | D :
1 1 - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54 |
AMP-0-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD 5 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .070 L[1.78mm] - 300-1600 CMA 1 1 _ g > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 |
INSUL - - - 1 1 - B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52 1
WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT ] ] _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :
119,181 114-2006 . 330 408-8040 4586371 | L1504 : : — . PV GUIDE. FEED ROD 00 ‘
129 1 1 - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 l
P P - C 3-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC ¢.3180)C |128 1 1 - D 4544851 HOUSING 58 ;
g 2 2 - C 2-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.312008B 127 57 |
5 P P - C 1-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC ¢.3080A |126 1 1 - B 6534433-8 PAWL, FEED 56 }
= 1 1 - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 1 1 - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
; 1 1 - A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 1 1 - B 65314991 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4 f—
5 1 1 - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 1 1 - B 65305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 1
= 122 1 1 - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
E 1 1 — A A-2708-0 FIN,SLT SPR(¢.093x.75)5T GDE FL | 121 5

i T T - A 1=21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (2. 187x.50) LEVER 120 50 |
< 1 1 - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (9. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 - - B 6530602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49 }
3 P P - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C” (#.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - 1 - B 6530602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48 |
? T T — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47 :
E T T — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#1020 ADJ FPLATE 11k 40 :
T T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
I T I 210242 WASHER, LOCK (+#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 - | C 4556731 RAM 44 }
P P - A 5-21028~1 PIN,SLT SPR(%.125x.507ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 - A 65301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 |
112 1 1 - A 530124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 }
4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41 ;
T T - A 218949-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/18)SCREW ADJ|[ 110 40 |
109 39 }
108 1 1 - A 65302232 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38 |
1 1 - A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (6-32)FEED ADJ 107 1 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
106 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 1
1 1 - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (@, 187x. 25) 105 1 1 - B BES0212-1 POST, RAM 35 |
104 34 ;
1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 1 1 - D 6792541 PLATE, BASE 33 |
D 2020 - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
T T - A o-237/15-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.50FEED ADJ | 101 3 |
1 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | — B 816182-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 l
2 2 - A 5-21006-6 SCR,SET,10-32 X .75 59 1 1 - C 8440484 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;
1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 08 |
2 P - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }
3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.52)HOUSING | 9B 1 1 - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
1 1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)50 ADJ BLOCK| G5 1 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
g D - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 54 1 1 - D 65304381 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ;
g D - A 1-21002-4 SCR, BHC (3-32x.25)R STP GDE 03 1 1 - A 65304876 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |
92 22 }
1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM =l 1 1 - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21| B
90 20 }
89 1 1 - B A564B68-5 STRIPPER 19 ;

2 2 — A 1-21000-4 SCR,SHC (4-40x, 38)F o7 GUIDE ole 15
2 P - A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.52) DEP-HOLD 87 1 1 - A 65316681 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 }
T T — A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | BB 16 |
2 | 2 - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25 R ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
i 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 1 1 - B 304621 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14 ;
E 2 P - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 1 1 1 - C 6530463-6 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 |
2 P - A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.52)FD ADJ BLK | 82 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 - B 65304611 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
T T - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%, 380 F1IVOT BLE| 80 10 B—— :
g 3 ~ | REF| - B 4557451 CUARD, WINDOW 79 g |
|5 N | REF | - - B 65795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 - C 65-683403-6 ANV IL 3 }
| : 77 7 ;
% E FPRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE ézil CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Zg ] ] _ A 630468~ | DEPRESSUR, SHEAR (REAR) g :
) | 74 4 1
- z A GREASE L IGHTLY. - g :
| & A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 - A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 P 1
; APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 1 1 - A 59051 7-1 SPACER 71 1 1 1 - C 2—456404 -1 CRIMPER, WIRFE ] |
: SOTATES 1B KOTATEY 189 /A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 3 -2 UM a PART NE pESCRIPTIoN o R el A e e R o' :
-— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A |
5, [T TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEFPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
5 [TEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |[MATL - HT TR FIN - |
ﬁ @ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
@ CUTTING EDGE OF ANVIL TO COLERANCES LNLESS |
|| FACE REAR OF APPLICATOR. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: UM ooven OIERIE APE 0%REETR ANIE 7 oo 1
il erE R il - P :
i = C ECN O150-0837-01 TE | 8-01 B NAME MACHINE REF |
E 5 e B |0150-2158-99 CE [2-99 gﬁﬁf?gimaa VA olDE FEED HDM APPLICATUR[MINT aPPL :
e I A AT I A e R A A 58072 e ;
TR Ao Tma anpleszs i - - = 5 55755 [CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e
\




